
71 Nantwich - Swanley - Wrenbury - Aston - Audlem - Nantwich Timetable effective from:

72 Nantwich - Millfields Estate - Wrenbury - Aston - Audlem - Nantwich

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 72 72 72 72 72 70 71 71 72 72 72

Restrictions SH Sch Sch SH
Nantwich, Bus Station – – 0845 1030 1200 1330 1510 1510 – 1630 1735

Millfields Estate, Queens Drive – – 0850 1035 1205 1335 – – – 1635 1740
Malbank School – – – – – – 1520 – – – –

Swanley, Swanley House – – – – – 1340 1527 1517 – – –
Sound, Common – – 0857 1042 1212 TBB 1533 1523 – 1642 1747

Wrenbury, Pinsley View – – 0903 1048 1218 – 1539 1529 – 1648 1753
Aston, Bhurtpore Inn – – 0908 1053 1223 – 1544 1534 – 1653 1758

Burleydam, Combermere Arms – – 0914 1059 1229 – – – – 1659 1804
Audlem, Square 0806 0806 0921 1106 1236 – – – 1550 1706 1811

Buerton, Festival Avenue 0811 0811 0926 1111 1241 – – – – 1711 1816
Hankelow, White Lion 0816 0816 0931 1116 1246 – – – 1555 1716 1821

Brine Leas School 0826 0826 0941 1126 1256 – – – 1605 1726 1831
The Pike – – 0943 1128 1258 – – – – – –

Cronkinson Oak – – 0951 1136 1306 – – – – – –
Malbank School – 0835 – – – – – – – – –

Nantwich, Bus Station 0833 0840 0958 1143 1313 – – – 1612 1733 1838

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 72 72 72 72 70 71 72 72 72

Nantwich, Bus Station – 0845 1030 1200 1330 1515 – 1630 1735
Millfields Estate, Queens Drive – 0850 1035 1205 1335 – – 1635 1740

Swanley, Swanley House – – – – 1340 1522 – – –
Sound, Common – 0857 1042 1212 TBB 1528 – 1642 1747

Wrenbury, Pinsley View – 0903 1048 1218 – 1534 – 1648 1753
Aston, Bhurtpore Inn – 0908 1053 1223 – 1539 – 1653 1758

Burleydam, Combermere Arms – 0914 1059 1229 – – – 1659 1804
Audlem, Square 0806 0921 1106 1236 – – 1550 1706 1811

Buerton, Festival Avenue 0811 0926 1111 1241 – – – 1711 1816
Hankelow, White Lion 0816 0931 1116 1246 – – 1555 1716 1821

Brine Leas School 0826 0941 1126 1256 – – 1605 1726 1831
The Pike – 0943 1128 1258 – – – – –

Cronkinson Oak – 0951 1136 1306 – – – – –
Nantwich, Bus Station 0833 0958 1143 1313 – – 1612 1733 1838

Explanation of codes:
TBB Operates to / from Tiverton, Bunbury and Bulkeley - see separate timetable for full details
Sch Schooldays only
SH School holidays only

4 September 2023



71 Aston - Wrenbury - Swanley - Nantwich Timetable effective from:

73 Nantwich - Audlem - Aston - Wrenbury - Millfields Estate - Nantwich

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 71 71 73 70 73 73 73 73

Restrictions SH Sch Sch SH
Nantwich, Bus Station – – 0855 – 1145 1315 1510 1523

Malbank School – – – – – – 1520 –
Cronkinson Oak – – – – 1152 1322 – –

The Pike – – – – 1200 1330 – –
Brine Leas School – – 0902 – 1202 1332 1530 1530

Hankelow, White Lion – – 0912 – 1212 1342 1540 1540
Buerton, Festival Avenue – – 0917 – 1217 1347 1545 1545

Audlem, Square – – 0922 – 1222 1352 1550 1550
Burleydam, Combermere Arms – – 0929 – 1229 1359 – –

Aston, Bhurtpore Inn 0749 0749 0935 – 1235 1405 – –
Wrenbury, Pinsley View 0754 0754 0940 – 1240 1410 – –

Sound, Common 0800 0800 0946 TBB 1246 1416 – –
Swanley, Swanley House 0808 0808 – 1118 – – – –

Malbank School – 0815 – – – – – –
Millfields Estate, Queens Drive – – 0953 1123 1253 1423 – –

Nantwich, Bus Station 0815 0823 0958 1128 1258 1428 – –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 71 73 70 73 73 73

Nantwich, Bus Station – 0855 – 1145 1315 1510
Cronkinson Oak – – – 1152 1322 1517

The Pike – – – 1200 1330 1525
Brine Leas School – 0902 – 1202 1332 1527

Hankelow, White Lion – 0912 – 1212 1342 1537
Buerton, Festival Avenue – 0917 – 1217 1347 1542

Audlem, Square – 0922 – 1222 1352 1547
Burleydam, Combermere Arms – 0929 – 1229 1359 –

Aston, Bhurtpore Inn 0749 0935 – 1235 1405 –
Wrenbury, Pinsley View 0754 0940 – 1240 1410 –

Sound, Common 0800 0946 TBB 1246 1416 –
Swanley, Swanley House 0808 – 1118 – – –

Millfields Estate, Queens Drive – 0953 1123 1253 1423 –
Nantwich, Bus Station 0815 0958 1128 1258 1428 –

Explanation of codes:
TBB Operates to / from Tiverton, Bunbury and Bulkeley - see separate timetable for full details
Sch Schooldays only
SH School holidays only

4 September 2023

Route Description:
Service 71: Wrenbury Road, Station Road, Nantwich Road, Pinsley View, Sandfield Avenue, Nantwich Road, Wrenbury Heath Road, Sound 
Lane, Swanley Lane, Tally Ho Lane, Monks Lane, Chester Road, Water Lode, Malbank School (schooldays only), Water Lode, High Street, 
Swine Market, Beam Street, Nantwich Bus Station. Returns Nantwich Bus Station, Market Street, Beam Street, Oat Market, High Street, Water 
Lode, Malbank School (schooldays only), Water Lode, Chester Road, Monks Lane, Tally Ho Lane, Swanley Lane, Sound Lane, Wrenbury Heath 
Road, Nantwich Road, Pinsley View, Sandfield Avenue, Nantwich Road, Station Road, Wrenbury Road.
Service 72: Nantwich Bus Station, Market Street, Beam Street, Oat Market, High Street, Welsh Row, Queens Drive, Marsh Lane, Sound Lane, 
Wrenbury Heath Road, Nantwich Road, Pinsley View, Sandfield Avenue, Nantwich Road, Station Road, Wrenbury Road, A530 Whitchurch Road, 
A525 Whitchurch Road, Shropshire Street, Cheshire Street, The Square, Stafford Street, Woore Road, Windmill Lane, Longhill Lane, Audlem 
Road, Broad Lane, Audlem Road, Western Avenue, Brine Road, The Pike, Newbold Way, Park Road, Wellington Road, Delamere Road, 
Parkfield Drive, Wellington Road, Station View, Blankney Avenue (turns), Station View, Wellington Road, Pillory Street, Water Lode, High Street, 
Swine Market, Beam Street, Nantwich Bus Station. Some journeys operate direct via Wellington Road between Audlem Road and Pillory Street. 
Some journeys operate as above to Pillory Street then Water Lode, Malbank School, Water Lode, Swine Market, Beam Street, Nantwich Bus 
Station. Some journeys operate via Cheshire Street and Audlem Road between Audlem and Hankelow.
Service 73: Nantwich Bus Station, Market Street, Beam Street, Oat Market, High Street, Water Lode, Pillory Street, Wellington Road, Station 
View, Blankney Avenue (turns), Station View, Wellington Road, Parkfield Road, Delamere Road, Wellington Road, Park Road, Newbold Way, 
The Pike, Brine Road, Western Road, Audlem Road, Broad Lane, Audlem Road, Longhill Lane, Windmill Lane, Woore Road, Stafford Street, 
Cheshire Street, The Square, Stafford Street, Shropshire Street, A525 Whitchurch Road, A530 Whitchurch Road, Wrenbury Road, Station Road, 
Nantwich Road, Pinsley View, Sandfield Avenue, Nantwich Road, Wrenbury Heath Road, Sound Lane, Marsh Lane, Queens Drive, Welsh Row, 
High Street, Swine Market, Beam Street, Nantwich Bus Station. Some journeys operate direct via Wellington Road between Pillory Street and 
Audlem Road. Some journeys operate from Nantwich Bus Station then Beam Street, Oat Market, High Street, Water Lode, Malbank School and 
Water Lode then as above.


